ADDENDUM TO MODIFY THE AGREEMENT

This Addendum to Modify the Agreement ("Addendum") effective October 1, 2021 ("Addendum Effective Date") shall be attached to and made a part of the Claims Service Contract that was effective October 1, 2020 term between City of Clearwater, FL ("Client") and Sedgwick Claims Management Services, Inc. ("Contractor") (the "Agreement").

In consideration of the Agreement recitals and the mutual covenant and conditions contained herein, the Parties acknowledge that the Agreement is hereby amended as follows:

- 1. This Agreement is extended through September 30, 2024
- 2. Section II.B shall be modified by deleting the last sentence and replacing it with: "Service Fees will not exceed \$300,000 for this contract period."
- 3. All terms and conditions of the Agreement shall otherwise remain the same, except those terms and conditions which have been added, deleted, or modified by the parties in writing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Addendum to be executed by persons authorized to act in their respective names.

Countersigned:	CITY OF CLEARWATER, FLORIDA
	Ву:
Frank Hibbard	Micah Maxwell
Mayor	Interim City Manager
Approved as to form:	Attest:
Michael P. Fuino	Rosemarie Call
Assistant City Attorney	City Clerk
(Contractor)	Sedgwick Claims Management Services, Inc
	By: <i>Michael Shook</i> Michael V. Shook
	Michael V. Shook
	Senior Vice President